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The	following	is	an	updated	contact	list	for	provincial	government	communications	staff.	During	regular	
business	hours,	please	use	the	office	phone	number	first.	When	possible,	routine	requests	should	be	
made	during	business	hours.	
	
Justice/	Municipal	Affairs	/Aboriginal	Affairs/Intergovernmental	Affairs/EMO	
Sarah	Gillis	
Cell:	(902)	266-8554	
Email:	Sarah.Gillis@novascotia.ca	
	
Agriculture/Fisheries	and	Aquaculture/	Environment	
Krista	Higdon	
Cell:	(902)	220-6619	
Email:	Krista.Higdon@novascotia.ca	
	
Community	Services/Education	and	Early	Childhood	Development	
Heather	Fairbairn	
Cell:	(902)	717	2151	
Email:	Heather.Fairbairn@novascotia.ca	
	
Transportation	and	Infrastructure	Renewal/Internal	Services/Public	Service	Commission	
Brian	Taylor	
Office:	(902)	424-1750	
Cell:	(902)	220-1727	
Email:	Brian.Taylor@novascotia.ca	
	
Finance/Treasury	Board/Business	
Marla	MacInnis	
Cell:	(902)	499-6428	
Email:	Marla.MacInnis@novascotia.ca	
		
Health	and	Wellness/Seniors	
Tracy	Barron	
Cell:	(902)	223-1465	
Email:	Tracy.Barron@novascotia.ca	
	
Labour	and	Advanced	Education/	Communities,	Culture	and	Heritage	
Lisa	Jarrett	
Cell:	902-717-4199	
Email:	Lisa.Jarrett@novascotia.ca	



	
	
	
Natural	Resources	
Bruce	Nunn	
Office:	(902)	424-5239	
Cell:	(902)	476-6454	
Email:	Bruce.X.Nunn@novascotia.ca	
	
Service	Nova	Scotia	
Carley	Sampson	
Cell:	(902)	478-9203	
Email:	Carley.Sampson@novascotia.ca	
	
Energy	
Barb	MacLean	
Office:	(902)	424-0438	
Cell:	(902)	237-3512	
Email:	Barb.Maclean@novascotia.ca	
	
Immigration	
Kelly	Bennett	
Office:	(902)	717-0952	
Email:	Kelly.Bennett@novascotia.ca	
	
Director	of	Media	Relations,	Strategic	Priorities	and	Rapid	Response	
Tina	Thibeau	
Office:	(902)	722-1367	
Cell:	(902)	483-6104	
Email:	Tina.Thibeau@novascotia.ca	
 


